WCSD RESOLUTION 2020-1 COMMENDING MICHAEL MOON FOR OUTSTANDING SERVICE RENDERED

WHEREAS it is the desire of the Board of Directors of the Westhaven Community Services District (WCSD) to give appropriate acknowledgment and recognition to individuals who have rendered outstanding service to the customers, residents, staff and Board of the District,

and

WHEREAS, Michael Moon has served with distinction as a member of the Board of the District for twelve years, and as a member of the Safety Committee;

and

WHEREAS Michael Moon was diligent in attendance and always brought a calm, low volume presence to the Board's meetings during difficult and demanding times when the Board was grappling with replacing the District's founding General Manager and was under a State Water Resources Control Board compliance order;

NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the WCSD, meeting in legal and regular session convened on this day, February 12, 2020, do hereby convey their affection and gratitude to Michael Moon for the help he brought to the District during his twelve years of service on the WCSD Board;

and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the members of the Board unanimously express to Michael Moon their tribute to his committed service to the WCSD; their appreciation for the help he brought in keeping meetings as calm and collegial as during his period of service; their hope that they may continue to count on his friendship; and their best wishes for his future satisfaction and fulfillment.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 12th day of February 2020 by the following roll call vote:

Secretary Westhaven Community Services District		President	
Roxanne Levang		Dave Hankin	
ATTEST:			
ABSENT:	Verick		
ABSTAIN:	None		
NOES:	None		
AYES:	Hankin, Cline, and Phipps		